

SUPER BOCK GLUTEN-FREE

This product fulfils Portuguese and European food laws.

This gluten-free beer is specially produced to reduce the gluten content of its gluten-containing ingredients.

Name of food:

Beer.

Gluten-free.

Product characteristics:

- Alcoholic strength by volume (% vol.): 5,2
- Original Extract (° Plato): 10,8
- Content of gluten (mg/kg): < 20

Nutritional Declaration per 100 ml:

Energy: 166 kJ/40 kcal

Fat: 0 g

of which saturates: 0 g

Carbohydrate: 2,6 g

of which sugars: 0,6 g

Protein: 0,6 g

Salt: 0 g

Ingredients:

Water, **barley** malt, unmalted cereals (maize and **barley**), hops.

Substances or products causing allergies or intolerances

Indicated in bold in the list of ingredients.

According to Commission notice of 13 July 2017 relating to the provision of information on substances or products causing allergies or intolerances as listed in Annex II to Regulation (EU)

No 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the provision of food information to consumers:

When a product containing one of the cereals mentioned in Annex II (e.g. oats) meets the relevant requirements of Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 828/2014, then the statement 'gluten-free' or 'very low gluten' can be used on the product. However, the cereal mentioned in Annex II has to still be indicated and emphasised in the list of ingredients in accordance with Articles 9 and 21 of the Regulation.

Best before end:

12 months – Bottle

Precautions:

Protect from sun light, heat, humidity, and strong odours.

Should be served chilled.

Capacity:

0,33 L

Super Bock Group recommends:

- Do not open beer with utensils that have had contact with gluten.
- Not to use the packaging for storage of any other product.
- The products to be opened at the time of consumption by the consumer or in their presence.
- Disposable packaging to be recycled correctly after use.
- Drink responsibility.

Last revised: 20/08/2020